
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE - FEBRUARY 1, 2011 

REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDING 
T09-452 - 2009 ROAD RESURFACING/REHABILITATION 
PART III - VARIOUS LOCATIONS 
WARD 5 

Recommendation 

The Commissioner of Engineering and Public Works in consultation with the Director of 
Purchasing Services and the Director of Reserves and Investments recommends; 
 
That additional funds in the amount of $217,000.00 for Tender T09-452 be approved and funded 
from Capital Account EN-1729-09, 2009 Pavement Management Program. 

 
Contribution to Sustainability 
 
The rehabilitation of roads undertaken as part of this contract ensures that an acceptable level of 
service is maintained by the City’s infrastructure for the health and well being of its citizens. 
 
Economic Impact 
 
Additional funding in the amount of $217,000.00 is being allocated to this specific project from the 
total budget approved in the 2009 Capital Budget. There are sufficient funds in the approved 
budget, funded from the “Investing in Ontario” Provincial Grant, to pay the final project costs. 
 
Communications Plan 
 
Not Applicable. 

Purpose 

To obtain Council approval for additional funding required to complete final payment for 
previously approved Capital Contract T09-452. 

Background - Analysis and Options 

Contract T09-452, 2009 Road Resurfacing/Rehabilitation – Part III, Various Locations, Capital 
Account EN-1729-09 was awarded by Council on January 26, 2010, in the amount of 
$1,951,561.00, with a contingency allowance of $200,000.00, plus applicable taxes, funded from 
“Investing in Ontario” Provincial Grant.    
 
During construction, field staff encountered additional works than what was originally anticipated 
during tendering of the project.  These works included: 
 
 

 Additional removal and replacement of curb & gutter 
 Additional removal and replacement of sidewalks 
 Additional restoration of driveways as a result of curb and sidewalk removal 
 Additional base asphalt crack repairs 

 
 
 
 
 



The additional funding request for this project is calculated as follows: 
 
Additional Funding Request (excluding H.S.T.)   $207,000.00 
Non-Refundable Portion of H.S.T. (1.76%)   $    3,643,20 
Sub-Total       $210,643,20 
Treasury Administration (3%)     $    6,319.30 
Net Total Cost       $216,962.50 
 
      ROUNDED $217,000.00 
 
As a result of this work, the associated tender items exceeded the preliminary project estimate 
amount, and resulted in additional costs of $217,000.00. All work undertaken was in accordance 
with Departmental Policies and Procedures. 
 
The additional costs required to complete the above mentioned work is related to roadworks and 
can be funded within the approved Capital Budget EN-1729-09, 2009 Pavement Management 
Program. 
 
Relationship to Vaughan Vision 2020/Strategic Plan 
 
In consideration of the strategic priorities related to Vaughan Vision 2020, the recommendations 
of this report will assist in: 
 

 Pursue Excellence in Service Delivery; 
 Enhance and Ensure Community Safety, Health & Wellness; and 
 Lead and Promote Environmental Sustainability 
 

This report is consistent with the priorities previously set by Council. 
 
Regional Implications 
 
Not Applicable. 

Conclusion 

The funds requested are required to pay the contractor the cost of additional work required in the 
completion of this project. The cost and quantities involved have been verified by Engineering 
Services staff. It is therefore appropriate to approve the payment of the funds as requested. 

Attachments 

1.  Location Map. 

Report prepared by: 

Gino Martino, B.A., C. Tech., Engineering Technologist - Capital, ext. 3151 
Justin Metras, C. Tech., Manager of Construction Services, ext. 3140 

 

 

 

 



Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
 
 
Bill Robinson, P. Eng.            Jack Graziosi, P. Eng., M. Eng. 
Commissioner of Engineering and Public Works          Director of Engineering Services 
 
GM:mc 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 


